




















NILESH SHAH & ASSOCIATES

Company Secretaries
—

Ref.:

FORM NO. MET-13

Report of Scrutinizer

[Pursuant to section 109 of the Companies Act, 2013 and rule 21(2) of the Companies

(Management and Administration) Rules, 2014]

To,

The Chairman

of 23'“ Annual General Meeting
of Future Consumer Limited

Held on Tuesday, 30‘h July, 2019

At Rangswar Hall, 4th Floor,

Yashwantrao Chavan Pratishthan,

Gen. Jagannathrao Bhonsle Marg,

Opp. Mantralaya, Mumbai — 400 021

Sir,

We, Nilesh Shah & Associates, represented by Mahesh Darji, Company Secretary in Practice

(Membership No. FCS — 7175 and Certificate of Practice No. 7809) were appointed as a

Scrutinizer for the purpose of the poll (including remote e-voting) taken on the resolutions

as per the Annexure attached, at the 23rd Annual General Meeting of the Equity
Shareholders of Future Consumer Limited (the Company) held on 30‘h July, 2019 at 9:30

am. at Rangswar Hall, 4*h Floor, Yashwantrao Chavan Pratishthan, Gen. Jagannathrao
Bhonsle Marg, Opp. Mantralaya, Mumbai —400 021. I hereby submit my report as under:

1. After the time fixed for closing of the poll by the Chairman, two (2) ballot boxes were

kept for polling and the same was locked in my presence with due identification marks

placed on the same.

2. The locked ballot boxes were subsequently opened in my presence (along with presence

of two witnesses’ viz. Ms. Vaishali Jaiswal and Mr. Ashvin Patni both are not in

employment of the Company) and poll papers were diligently scrutinized. The poll

papers were reconciled with the records maintained by the Company / Registrar and

Share Transfer Agents of the Company and the authorizations / Proxies lodged with the

Company. The signature of members and no. of shares held by respective members

were scrutinized and confirmed by the Registrar and Share Transfer Agent.

3. The poll papers, which were incomplete and/or which were otherwise found defective

have been treated as invalid and kept separately.

4. The result of the poll (including voting through remote e-voting) is as per annexure

attached herewith.
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5. The list of equity shareholders who voted 'for' or 'against’ and those whose votes were

declared ’invalid' for each resolution is enclosed.

6. The poll papers and all other relevant records were sealed and handed over to the

Representative of the Company for keeping under safe custody.

Note: Shareholders had been provided the facility of remote E-voting also. This report

contains the result of consolidated voting (i.e. Remote E-voting and through Poll at Annual

General Meeting) casted by the shareholders.

Recommendation:

All the resolutions having secured requisite majority of votes, may be considered to have

been passed. The Chairman may accordingly declare the result of voting.

Thanking you,

Yours truly,

For Nilesh Shah & Associates

Practicing Company Secretaries

“Em
Mahesh Darji

Associate

Membership No. FCS 7175

CP No. 7809

'

Place: Mumbai

Date: 80(037'lg-O (5‘

211-8 (Back Side) 2nd Floor. Building No. 2, Sona Udyog, Parsi Panchayat Road, Exin. of Old Nagardas Road, Andheri (East),
Mumbai - 400 069. Tel. : 2820 7824/ 2820 3582 E—mail : nilesh@ngshah.com

304-A, Poonam Sagar, Poonam Nagar, Off. Mahakali Caves Road, Andheri (East). Mumbai - 400 093.

Tel.: 2836 3419 Email : ngshah.cs@gmail.com



Annexure
to

the

Scrutinizer's
Re

ort

Result
of

Voting
(through

remote
e-voting
and

Poll
at

AGM):

Reso.

Sr.

No.

No.

/Item No.

Heading
of

Resolution

Type
of

Resoluti on

Type
of

Voting

Valid
Votes

Voting
in

Favour
(Assent)

Voted
Against (Dissent)

Invalid
Votes
/

Abstain

No.

of

Members Voting

No.

of

Votes Casted

%

of

valid votes

No.

of

Member 5

Voting

No.

of

Votes Casted

%

of

valid votes

No.

of

Member 5

Voting

No.

of

Votes Casted

To

consider
and

adopt
the

audited

Financial

Statements

of

the

Company

for

the

year

ended

31St

March,

2019

together
with
the

Reports
of

the

Board

of

Directors

and

Auditors

thereon.

Ordinary

Remote E-Voting

253

1177143459

99.99

9

3505

0.1

1

390

Poll

at

AGM

100

8185219

100

762

Total

353

1185328678

99.99

3505

0.01

1152

To

appoint
a

Director
in

place

of

Mr.

Deepak

Malik

(DIN:

00662141),

who

retires

by

rotation

and

being

eligible,

offers

himself

for

re-appointment.

Ordinary

Remote E—Voting

243

1176395655

99.94

20

751249

0.06

450

Poll

at

AGM

100

8185219

100

762

Total

343

1184580874

99.94

20

751249

0.06

1212

To

appoint
a

Director
in

place

of

Ms.

Ashni

Biyani

(DIN:

00058775),

who

retires

by

rotation

and

being

eligible,

offers

Ordinary

Remote E—Voting

241

1

1

765
19088

99.95

22

62
7857

0.05

409

Poll

at

AGM

100

8185219

100

762

Total

341

1184704307

99.95

22

627857

0.05

1171

herself

for

appointment.

4‘“
3‘



Sr. No.

Reso. No. /ltem No.

Heading
of

Resolution

Type
of

Resoluti on

Type
of

Voting

Valid
Votes

Voting
in

Favour
(Assent)

Voted
Against (Dissent)

Invalid
Votes
/

Abstain

No.

of

Members Voting

No.

of

Votes Casted

%

of

valid votes

No.

of

Member 5

Voting

No.

of

Votes Casted

%

of

valid votes

No.

of

Member 5

Voting

No.

of

Votes Casted

Re-appointment

of

Mr.

G.

N.

Bajpai

(DIN:

00946138)

as

an

Independent
Director

of

theCompany

Special

Remote E-Voting

242

1042131394

99.93

20

683778

0.07

4

134332182

Poll

at

AGM

100

8185219

100

0

762

Total

342

1050316613

99.93

20

683778

0.07

134332944

Re-appointment

of

Mr.

Narendra

Baheti

(DIN:

00057255)

as

an

Executive
Director
of

the

Company

Special

Remote E—Voting

212

1154037310

98.04

49

23109055

1.96

989

Poll

at

AGM

100

81852
19

100

762

Total

312

1162222529

98.05

49

23109055

1.95

1751

To

approve

revision

in

remuneration
payable
to

Ms.

Ashni

Biyani

as

Managing
Director
of

the

Company

Special

Remote E—Voting

194

1019689305

97.78

68

23125982

2.22

134332067

Poll

at

AGM

100

8185219

100

0

762

Total

294

1027874524

97.80

68

23125982

2.20

134332829

To

approve

increase

in

limit

of

shareholding
by

Foreign

Portfolio

Investors

Special

Remote E—Voting

240

1177134205

99.99

23

13149

0.01

0

Poll

at

AGM

100

8185219

100

O

762

Total

340

1185319424

99.99

23

13149

0.01

762


